Department
for Transport

Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London
London

SE1 2AF

Attn:
uk.ey.com

vear i

!ommercial Relationship Manager

Group Commercial Directorate
Department for Transport

4/12 Windsor House

50 Victoria Street

Westminster, London SW1H OTL

Drvec Lne: I

Web Site: www dft. gov. uk

Contract Ref: [ IR
21 February 2020

Contract Variation no1: Provision of Consultancy for Project Alphabet — Financial Advisors

. On behalf of the Secretary of State for Transport, this letter confirms a variation to the
contract value detailed in the award letter dated 21 May 2019.

. The terms and conditions of the Call Off contract are unchanged

. The contract variation is required to ensure continued financial advice for the project.
The scope remains unchanged, and this variation is required as a result of advice
being required for a longer period than originally envisaged

. As a result of the change it is necessary to amend the contract value. The approved
increase brings the maximum cost of the contract to up to £250,000 excluding VAT. This
amount includes the original award value of £200,000 and the approved increase of
£50,000 excluding VAT.

. This variation also incorporates an amendment to the length of contract, with an
amended approved end date of 31 May 2020.

. Please print and sign a copy of this letter and forward to the Procurement Lead
electronically. They in turn will manage its ratification and return a copy for your records.

. Should you have any queries regarding this or any other matter please do not hesitate
to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

20200224 Variation Letter - Financial Advisors for Alphabet V0.1 (002).docxProject Alphabet



By authority of the Secretary of State for Transport

Name:

Signed -

Date:...24/02/20.......ooeeeeii i

~

Signed

Name:

Date: 24 (02 [ 7070

20200224 Variation Letter - Financial Advisors for Alphabet V0.1 (002).docxProject Alphabet





